

Distr.: General 9 February 2018 English Original: French

## Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

## Note verbale dated 6 February 2018 from the Permanent Mission of Monaco to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Monaco to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to Security Council resolution 1718 (2006) and, with reference to the provisions of Security Council resolution 2397 (2017) of 22 December 2017, has the honour to communicate the following.

Further to its note verbale dated 23 October 2017, sent in response to resolutions 2371 (2017) and 2375 (2017) (S/AC.49/2017/96), the Permanent Mission has the honour to inform the Chair that the asset freezes pursuant to resolution 2397 (2017) have been implemented by ministerial decision No. 2018-37 of 18 January 2018.





